mrs 1/15/00

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-23-2000



101273282

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel #						
Reel # Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Scitex Digital Video, Inc. [12/10/98]						
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Accom, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 1490 0'Brico Drive representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Menlo Park City California 94025 Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name Beau Stacom						
Address (line 1) (Fibson, Dunn and Crutcher						
Address (line 2) Telesis Tower						
Address (line 3) One Montgomery Street						
Address (line 4) San Francisco, California 94/04						
2/23/2000 TTDH11 00000027 500440 5414780 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01 FC:581 520.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 14-2-2-3-1

REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0874

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2			i. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code a	and Telephone Nu	mber 415 - 3	393-8280	
Name	olin O' Brien					
Address (line 1)	ribson Dunn and	Crutcher				
Address (line 2)	elesis Towar					
Address (line 3)	ne Montgomery Street					
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, LA 94104					
_	nter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments.	jes of the atta	ched conveyance	document #	: 7	
• •	mber(s) or Patent Num	• •		Mark if additional ne		
	atent Application Number or the Pa	itent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH I		• •	
Patent	Application Number(s)		[F] 1 1 2 2 2 2	Patent Number	<u> </u>	
			5414780	0355194	5416529	
			0355655	5497244	5608465	
			0355195	5640320	D399481	
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten med executing inventor.	t Application, ent		application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)					
-	CT application number	PCT	PCT	P	СТ	
	U.S. Application Number	РСТ	РСТ		ест	
	been assigned.	PCI	PCI		·C1	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the tota	al number of p	properties involve	d. # 13		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 520.	.00	
Method of F Deposit Ac		sed D	eposit Account	\times		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50 - 0 440						
		•	charge additional fo		No	
Statement and	Signature				1,000	
	st of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the o herein.					
Colina) Brien	Chi o	Bru	1	114 1 00	
	Person Signing	S	ignature	·	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0875

ADDITIONAL PATENTS

D398918

5805420

5008755

5138452

Document4

SELLER U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of December 10, 1998 by Scitex Digital Video, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") to Accom, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor, Assignee and certain other parties have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as the date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").
- Pursuant to Section 1.1(b) of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to B. assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents"), together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment and to induce Assignee to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereto agrees as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

FA983030.041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

SCITEX DIGITA	L VIDEO, INC.
By:	19
Name: Itai Halevy	
Title: Vice Preside	ent

FA983030.041

Exhibit A

U.S. PATENTS

Scitex Digital Video, Inc.

Title METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE DATA TRANSFORMATION

File Number IMIX-00300 (K/1-US)

Serial Number 08/009891

Patent: 5414780 **Issued:** 05/09/95

Filed 01/27/93

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Title CONTROL PANEL FOR A VIDEO EDITING SYSTEM

File Number IMIX-00400 Serial Number 29/004122 Patent: D355655

Issued: 02/21/95 01/27/93

Title STORAGE MODULE FOR A VIDEO EDITING SYSTEM

File Number IMIX-00500
Serial Number 29/4123
Patent: D355195

Issued: 02/07/95 01/27/93

Title PROCESSOR FOR VIDEO EDITING SYSTEM

File Number IMIX-00600 Serial Number 29/004121 Patent: D355194

Issued: 02/07/95 01/27/93

Title METHOD FOR STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL OF VIDEO FROM DISKS

(FWC of IMIX-00700)

File Number IMIX-00701 (K/6-US)

 Serial Number
 08/247500

 Patent:
 5497244

Issued: 03/05/96 05/23/94

Title METHOD FOR STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL OF VIDEO FROM DISKS

(FWC of IMIX-00800)

File Number IMIX-00801 (K/13-US)

Serial Number 08/442178 **Patent:** 5640320

Issued: 06/17/97

Filed

05/16/95

Title

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL VIDEO PROCESSING WITH

COMBINED DOWNSTREAM KEYER AND FADE TO BLACK MIXER

File Number

IMIX-00900 (K/8 US)

Serial Number

er 08/182284

Patent:

5416529

Issued:

05/16/95

Filed

01/14/94

Title

VIDEO MIXER CONTROL SIGNAL GENERATOR

File Number

IMIX-01000 (K/9-US)

Serial Number

08/187831

Patent:

5608465

Issued:

03/04/97

Filed

01/28/94

Title

DESIGN PATENT FOR STORAGE MODULE FOR A VIDEO EDITING

SYSTEM

File Number

IMIX-01100 (K/10-US)

Serial Number

20-52915

Patent:

0399481

Issued:

10/20/98

Filed

04/09/96

Title

DESIGN PATENT FOR PROCESSOR FOR A VIDEO EDITING SYSTEM

File Number

IMIX-01200 (K/11-US)

Serial Number

29/052793

Patent:

D398918

Issued:

09/29/98

Filed

04/09/96

Title

MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR REMOVAL INSTALLATION OF

ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS INTO HOUSING (FWC of IMIX-01300)

File Number

IMIX-01301

Serial Number

08/928175

Patent:

5805420 09/08/98

Issued:

09/12/97

Title

Filed

DIGITAL VIDEO SPECIAL EFFECTS SYSTEM

File Number

ABK1-00400

Appln. Number

07/508263

Patent:

5008755

Issued:

04/16/91

Filed

04/12/90

Title

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSFORMING VIDEO IMAGES

USING UP-SAMPLED DIGITAL VIDEO SIGNALS

File Number ABK1-00700 Appln. Number 07/709353 5138452

Patent:

Issued: 08/11/92 (Now Closed)

Filed 06/03/91

Title TARGET KEY PROCESSING FOR DIGITAL VIDEO EFFECTS ADDRESS

GENERATION (Provisional Application)

File Number ABEK-00300 Serial Number 60/003624

Patent:

Issued: (Now Expired)

Filed 09/12/95

Title NOVEL TEXTURE MAPPING MY MODULATION OF LIGHT SOURCE

(Provisional Application)

File Number ABEK-00400 Serial Number 60/003603

Patent:

Issued: (Now Expired)

Filed 09/12/95

Title ANTI-ALIASED, RASTER-SCAN IMAGE DATA GENERATOR

File Number ABEK-00700 08/528940 Serial Number

Patent:

(Now Closed) Issued:

09/15/95 Filed

Title ANTI-ALIASED, RASTER-SCAN IMAGE DATA GENERATOR (NPR of

ABEK-00700) (Provisional Application)

File Number ABEK-00710 60/020710 Serial Number

Patent:

(Now Closed) Issued:

09/15/95 **Filed**

Title NOVEL ARCHITECTURE FOR A VIDEO EFFECTS SYSTEM

INCORPORATING PROCESSING PATHS ASSIGNABLE TO VIDEO OR

KEY SIGNAL MANIPULATION (Provisional Application)

File Number ABEK-00800 Serial Number 60/003627

Patent:

(Now Expired) Issued:

Filed 09/12/95

METHOD FOR CREATING THE ILLUSION THAT A VIDEO IMAGE IS A Title

> THREE DIMENSIONAL OBJECT BY MANIPULATION OF IMAGE SIZE IN TWO DIMENSIONS AND APPLYING LIGHT SOURCE (Provisional

> > 3

File Number Serial Number

Patent: Issued: Application) ABEK-00900 60/003602

Filed

(Now Expired) 09/12/95

FA983480.140/2

4

PATENT REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 01/15/2000